
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 2 2 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 3908 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 1 1 17 X

2 s 4 9 49 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire 2008) 3846 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 2 2 4 -

3 t 1 1 5 IVORY Ghostbusters 3754 Andorfine/Music Mail -2 1 6 -

4 t 3 5 13 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 3282 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -1 3 5 -

5 l 5 3 2 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 2996 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 2 8 -

6 s 10 25 - SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World 2630 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel 4 6 3 -

7 t 6 4 3 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele 2399 Polydor/Universal/UV -1 3 6 -

8 t 7 6 12 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You 2310 Mental Madness/Q -1 6 6 -

9 s 13 19 29 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 2232 UK Import 4 9 5 -

10 s 12 15 38 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08 2195 Mental Madness/Q 2 10 4 -

11 t 8 7 6 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 2172 Tiger/DMD -3 3 10 -

12 t 11 20 33 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond 1864 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 11 4 -
13 s 19 29 31 CLUB 7 Everybody (Move Around) 1538 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 6 13 6 -

14 t 9 8 4 FRANK STYLES PRESENTED BY F & K Die Mit Dem Roten Halsband 1536 Gimme 5/Q/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -5 1 18 X

15 l 15 11 7 CASCADA What Hurts The Most / Last Christmas 1529 Zooland/Music Mail/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 0 6 9 X

16 t 14 10 8 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize 1456 Universal/UV -2 8 11 X

17 s 33 - - MARIO LOPEZ You Came 1290 A 45/DMD/Edel 16 17 2 -

18 s 22 24 40 CHARLY LOWNOISE & MENTAL THEO Wonderful Days 2.08 1275 LO:GO/Tiger/DMD 4 18 4 -

19 s 55 - - SALTY FISH In The Air Tonight 1198 Tiger/DMD 36 19 2 -
20 t 17 14 16 COMICCON Luvstruck 1189 Zooland/Music Mail -3 14 6 -

21 t 20 13 9 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. COZI & STEVE ANGELLO Baby When The Light 1169 Virgin/EMI -1 3 18 X

22 t 16 12 14 ATB Justify 1162 Kontor/DMD/Edel -6 12 5 -
23 t 18 16 10 SAMIM Heater 1139 Get Physical/Intergroove/Ministry Of Sound -5 3 22 X

24 t 21 17 15 CULCHA CANDELA Ey DJ 1122 Urban/Universal/UV -3 9 12 X

25 t 23 18 11 RIHANNA Don't Stop The Music 1002 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -2 1 25 X

26 l 26 40 93 BODYBANGERS Famous 998 Gimme 5/Q 0 26 4 -
27 l 27 30 35 PITBULL FEAT. LIL JON The Anthem 994 TVT 0 27 5 -

28 s 29 36 47 BASSHUNTER Now You're Gone 930 Warner 1 28 4 -

29 t 25 28 30 MICHI LANGE Brothers & Sisters 815 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 25 5 -
30 t 28 23 23 IAN CAREY FEAT. MICHELLE SHELLERS Keep On Rising 775 Kick Fresh/DMD -2 23 6 -

31 s 58 - - YANOU FEAT. MARK DAVIZ A Girl Like You 758 Zooland/Music Mail 27 31 2 -

32 NEU - - - MASTER & SERVANT Master & Servant 756 Kontor/DMD/Edel 69 32 1 -

33 s 85 - - SCOTTY Keep On Jumping 746 A 45/DMD/Edel 52 33 2 -

34 t 24 21 24 PULSEDRIVER Koma (Reloaded) 703 Aqualoop/DMD -10 21 5 -

35 t 30 22 17 R.I.O. De Janeiro 689 Tiger/DMD -5 2 18 -

36 s 41 41 53 PHUNK FOUNDATION Good Vibration 670 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail 5 36 4 -

37 s 67 - - LETHAL ROCKERZ One & Only 630 Toka Beatz/Q 30 37 2 -

38 t 32 35 27 THE HITMEN Side By Side 609 Drop Out/Music Mail -6 27 5 -

39 s 65 - - JAMASTER A Heart Of Asia 606 Uptunes/DMD 26 39 2 -
40 t 37 32 22 KLAAS The Way 600 Scream And Shout/Q -3 21 8 -

41 s 43 91 - BOB SINCLAR & STEVE EDWARDS Together 587 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 2 41 3 -

42 t 31 26 18 MANIAN FEAT. AILA Turn The Tide 569 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -11 9 12 -

43 s 71 - - DABRUCK & KLEIN Don't Dub 542 Superstar/DMD 28 43 2 -

44 s 97 - - MARY J. BLIGE Work That 518 Geffen/Universal/UV 53 44 2 -

45 t 38 33 34 ROCKERS INC. FEAT. COLIN CORVEZ Easy Lover 510 Superfine -7 33 5 -

46 s 60 83 - D.O.N.S. & DBN FEAT. KADOC The Nighttrain 493 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Q 14 46 3 -

47 t 45 66 - SNOOP DOGG Sensual Seduction 488 Geffen/Universal/UV -2 45 3 -

48 t 34 37 32 ANTOINE CLAMARAN & MARIO OCHOA FEAT. LULU HUGHES Give Some Love 487 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -14 29 7 -

49 t 36 34 19 TOPMODELZ Living On A Prayer 465 Aqualoop/DMD -13 13 10 -
50 t 42 38 26 ARMAND VAN HELDEN I Want Your Soul 458 Southern Fried/DMD -8 14 22 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 t 44 99 - BOSSANOVA Stonecold 457 In-Telligance/Pulsive/Music Mail -7 44 3 -

52 s 54 71 - DEADMAU5 & JELO The Reward Is Cheese 454 UK Import 2 52 3 -
53 t 39 31 20 ROCFAM FEAT. KYSS MAJOR Tell It To My Heart 447 Superfine -14 20 9 -

54 t 35 27 25 BELMOND & PARKER Sax U Up 430 Splashtunes/A 45/DMD/Edel -19 17 10 -

55 t 48 96 - JANET JACKSON Feedback 407 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -7 48 3 -

56 s 73 - - KIM LEONI Medicine 390 Andorfine/Music Mail 17 56 2 -

57 t 50 48 78 GROOVE PHENOMENON Funky Radio (Radio Ga Ga 2007) 384 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -7 48 4 -

58 t 49 86 75 E-MINE VS. DISKO PUNKS Never 368 Olavbelgoe.com -9 49 4 -

59 NEU - - - FEDDE LE GRAND & FUNKERMAN 3 Minutes To Explain 366 B Import 42 59 1 -
60 s 82 97 89 LEONA LEWIS Bleeding Love 346 Sony BMG 22 60 4 -

61 t 40 50 - SPACEKID & LION-JULIAN PRESENT RIJU HOLGERSON & ANDY RAW Don' U Want My Love?! 340 Stereo Poems/Q -21 40 3 -

62 t 52 75 - GOLD, DIAZ & YOUNG REBELS Don't You Want Me 326 Joia/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -10 52 3 -
63 s 88 79 55 TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON & D.O.E. The Way I Are 314 Interscope/Blackground/Universal/UV 25 2 35 X

64 t 47 81 - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Remember 310 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -17 47 3 -

65 s 92 - - PERPLEXER Scotland The Brave 300 Beatdisaster 27 65 2 -

66 t 59 44 44 DAFT PUNK Harder Better Faster Stronger 299 Virgin/EMI -7 39 8 -

67 NEU - - - TOM LE MONT FEAT. STARSHIP We Built This City 298 Andorfine/Music Mail 34 67 1 -

68 NEU - - - DJ MNS VS. E-MAXX Sempre Sempre 292 Balloon/Dance All Day 33 68 1 -

69 s 86 78 84 BRITNEY SPEARS Piece Of Me 289 Sony BMG 17 69 6 -
70 t 56 42 28 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free 287 Superstar/DMD -14 11 13 -

71 t 70 80 82 TOCADISCO FEAT. CHELONIS R. JONES Shrine 285 Superstar/DMD -1 70 4 -

72 t 57 55 - CLUBBTICKET I Believe In Love 277 Klubbstyle/Music Mail -15 55 3 -
73 s 79 61 62 PAUL VAN DYK Let Go 269 Vandit/Intergroove/Universal/UV 6 7 17 X

74 t 62 63 86 RAMMA GAMMA Zorbas Jump - Pitas Jump 266 Whitelabel -12 62 4 -

75 s 91 74 88 SPACEKID FEAT. INKA Goodbye My Lover 262 Elégance/Stereo Poems/Q 16 74 4 -

76 t 46 39 21 SCOOTER And No Matches 258 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel -30 8 12 X
77 t 53 47 43 DJ BLACKSKIN FEAT. NATE DA GREAT Tooty Frooty 253 Hitscope/Edel -24 43 6 -

78 t 63 45 39 JAN WAYNE AND SCARLET Time Stood Still 252 Deutsche Dance Records -15 39 6 -

79 t 51 43 41 ERIC SMAX That's It 247 Selected Works/DMD -28 41 7 -
80 NEU - - - KINDERVATER FEAT. NADJA Everytime You Need Me 236 Yawa/Music Mail 21 80 1 -

81 t 66 52 42 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Luna 235 Andorfine/Music Mail -15 27 8 -

82 NEU - - - PLASTIK FUNK Irresistible 234 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 19 82 1 -

83 s 98 - - KELLY ROWLAND Work 232 Sony BMG 15 83 2 -

84 t 61 46 54 DR. KUCHO! Lies To Yourself 229 Tiger/DMD -23 46 4 -

85 NEU - - - ARNO COST & NORMAN DORAY Apocalypse 228 Kontor/DMD/Edel 16 85 1 -

86 t 75 77 81 EYERER & CHOPSTICK FEAT. ZDAR Make My Day (Haunting) 227 Superstar/DMD -11 55 10 -

87 NEU - - - FETTES BROT Bettina, Zieh Dir Bitte Etwas An 226 Fettes Brot Schallplatten/Indigo 14 87 1 -

88 NEU - - - VACA Move Me 2008 224 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 13 88 1 -

89 t 74 88 57 ALICIA KEYS No One 223 Sony BMG -15 53 9 X
90 t 78 69 68 DEADMAU5 Not Exactly / We Fail 222 UK Import -12 31 11 -

91 t 83 58 46 DJ GOLLUM FEAT. FELIXX Fairytale Gone Bad 221 Global Airbeatz -8 28 12 -

92 t 69 64 92 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Summer Love 213 Sony BMG -23 64 4 X

93 t 80 60 60 RED SAKURA Take Me Home Tonight 205 Storm -13 60 6 -

94 t 64 54 65 TOCADISCO The Black Series - Part 2 203 Superstar/DMD -30 54 6 -

95 NEU - - - DEADMAU5 Everything's Complicated EP 202 UK Import 6 95 1 -

96 NEU - - - RON CARROLL Walking Down The Streets (N Song) 198 Tiger/DMD 5 96 1 -

97 t 68 53 45 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Du Hast Den Schönsten Arsch Der Welt 195 Polydor/Universal/UV -29 13 26 X

98 t 84 49 77 SOULJA BOY TELL'EM Crank That (Soulja Boy) 187 Interscope/Universal/UV -14 49 4 -

99 t 77 65 37 CHRIS DECAY Shining 182 Klubbstyle/Music Mail -22 7 25 -
100 t 89 94 89 JOHN DAHLBÄCK Hustle Up / Watch Me 181 Nero/Intergroove -11 83 6 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 4 8 40 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire 2008) 3846 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 3 1 4

2 t 1 1 4 IVORY Ghostbusters 3754 Andorfine/Music Mail -1 1 5

3 l 3 5 8 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 3282 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 3 5

4 s 5 3 2 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 2996 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 2 8

5 s 9 19 - SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World 2630 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel 4 5 3

6 l 6 4 3 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele 2399 Polydor/Universal/UV 0 3 6

7 l 7 6 7 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You 2310 Mental Madness/Q 0 6 5

8 s 12 13 22 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 2232 UK Import 4 8 4

9 s 11 12 30 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08 2195 Mental Madness/Q 2 9 4

10 t 8 7 5 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 2172 Tiger/DMD -2 2 9

11 t 10 14 26 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond 1864 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 10 4

12 s 15 23 24 CLUB 7 Everybody (Move Around) 1538 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 3 12 4

13 s 26 - - MARIO LOPEZ You Came 1290 A 45/DMD/Edel 13 13 2

14 s 16 18 32 CHARLY LOWNOISE & MENTAL THEO Wonderful Days 2.08 1275 LO:GO/Tiger/DMD 2 14 4

15 s 47 - - SALTY FISH In The Air Tonight 1198 Tiger/DMD 32 15 2

16 t 14 11 10 COMICCON Luvstruck 1189 Zooland/Music Mail -2 10 6

17 t 13 10 9 ATB Justify 1162 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 9 5

18 s 19 33 - BODYBANGERS Famous 998 Gimme 5/Q 1 18 3

19 s 20 24 28 PITBULL FEAT. LIL JON The Anthem 994 TVT 1 19 4
20 s 22 30 38 BASSHUNTER Now You're Gone 930 Warner 2 20 4

21 t 18 22 23 MICHI LANGE Brothers & Sisters 815 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 18 5

22 t 21 17 16 IAN CAREY FEAT. MICHELLE SHELLERS Keep On Rising 775 Kick Fresh/DMD -1 16 6

23 s 50 - - YANOU FEAT. MARK DAVIZ A Girl Like You 758 Zooland/Music Mail 27 23 2

24 NEU - - - MASTER & SERVANT Master & Servant 756 Kontor/DMD/Edel 27 24 1

25 NEU - - - SCOTTY Keep On Jumping 746 A 45/DMD/Edel 26 25 1

26 t 17 15 17 PULSEDRIVER Koma (Reloaded) 703 Aqualoop/DMD -9 15 5

27 t 23 16 11 R.I.O. De Janeiro 689 Tiger/DMD -4 2 18

28 s 34 34 44 PHUNK FOUNDATION Good Vibration 670 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail 6 28 4

29 NEU - - - LETHAL ROCKERZ One & Only 630 Toka Beatz/Q 22 29 1
30 t 25 29 20 THE HITMEN Side By Side 609 Drop Out/Music Mail -5 20 5

31 NEU - - - JAMASTER A Heart Of Asia 606 Uptunes/DMD 20 31 1

32 t 30 26 15 KLAAS The Way 600 Scream And Shout/Q -2 13 7

33 s 36 - - BOB SINCLAR & STEVE EDWARDS Together 587 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound/DMD 3 33 2

34 t 24 20 12 MANIAN FEAT. AILA Turn The Tide 569 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -10 5 12

35 NEU - - - DABRUCK & KLEIN Don't Dub 542 Superstar/DMD 16 35 1

36 NEU - - - MARY J. BLIGE Work That 518 Geffen/Universal/UV 15 36 1

37 t 31 27 27 ROCKERS INC. FEAT. COLIN CORVEZ Easy Lover 510 Superfine -6 27 4

38 NEU - - - D.O.N.S. & DBN FEAT. KADOC The Nighttrain 493 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Q 13 38 1

39 t 38 - - SNOOP DOGG Sensual Seduction 488 Geffen/Universal/UV -1 38 2
40 t 27 31 25 ANTOINE CLAMARAN & MARIO OCHOA FEAT. LULU HUGHES Give Some Love 487 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -13 20 7

41 t 29 28 13 TOPMODELZ Living On A Prayer 465 Aqualoop/DMD -12 7 10

42 t 35 32 19 ARMAND VAN HELDEN I Want Your Soul 458 Southern Fried/DMD -7 10 21

43 t 37 - - BOSSANOVA Stonecold 457 In-Telligance/Pulsive/Music Mail -6 37 2

44 s 46 - - DEADMAU5 & JELO The Reward Is Cheese 454 UK Import 2 44 2

45 t 32 25 14 ROCFAM FEAT. KYSS MAJOR Tell It To My Heart 447 Superfine -13 12 9

46 t 28 21 18 BELMOND & PARKER Sax U Up 430 Splashtunes/A 45/DMD/Edel -18 9 9

47 t 40 - - JANET JACKSON Feedback 407 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -7 40 2

48 NEU - - - KIM LEONI Medicine 390 Andorfine/Music Mail 3 48 1

49 t 42 41 - GROOVE PHENOMENON Funky Radio (Radio Ga Ga 2007) 384 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -7 41 3
50 t 41 - - E-MINE VS. DISKO PUNKS Never 368 Olavbelgoe.com -9 41 2
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 3 IVORY Ghostbusters 1 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It

2 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire 2008) 2 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire 2008)

3 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 3 5 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina

4 6 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World 4 3 IVORY Ghostbusters

5 7 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele 5 11 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008

6 4 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 6 6 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World

7 10 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08 7 4 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008

8 8 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You 8 7 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele

9 15 CASCADA What Hurts The Most / Last Christmas 9 21 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. COZI & STEVE ANGELLO Baby When The Light
10 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 10 12 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond

11 14 FRANK STYLES PRESENTED BY F & K Die Mit Dem Roten Halsband 11 8 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You

12 11 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 12 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat

13 5 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 13 15 CASCADA What Hurts The Most / Last Christmas

14 13 CLUB 7 Everybody (Move Around) 14 19 SALTY FISH In The Air Tonight

15 17 MARIO LOPEZ You Came 15 13 CLUB 7 Everybody (Move Around)

16 38 THE HITMEN Side By Side 16 14 FRANK STYLES PRESENTED BY F & K Die Mit Dem Roten Halsband
17 18 CHARLY LOWNOISE & MENTAL THEO Wonderful Days 2.08 17 20 COMICCON Luvstruck

18 16 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize 18 22 ATB Justify

19 20 COMICCON Luvstruck 19 17 MARIO LOPEZ You Came
20 12 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond 20 23 SAMIM Heater

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 1 4 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008

2 4 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 2 3 IVORY Ghostbusters

3 5 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 3 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It

4 3 IVORY Ghostbusters 4 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire 2008)

5 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire 2008) 5 6 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World

6 8 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You 6 5 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina

7 10 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08 7 10 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08

8 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 8 8 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You

9 11 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 9 7 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele
10 19 SALTY FISH In The Air Tonight 10 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat

11 6 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World 11 12 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond

12 26 BODYBANGERS Famous 12 14 FRANK STYLES PRESENTED BY F & K Die Mit Dem Roten Halsband

13 13 CLUB 7 Everybody (Move Around) 13 16 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize

14 12 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond 14 18 CHARLY LOWNOISE & MENTAL THEO Wonderful Days 2.08

15 7 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele 15 15 CASCADA What Hurts The Most / Last Christmas

16 14 FRANK STYLES PRESENTED BY F & K Die Mit Dem Roten Halsband 16 11 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008

17 29 MICHI LANGE Brothers & Sisters 17 24 CULCHA CANDELA Ey DJ

18 27 PITBULL FEAT. LIL JON The Anthem 18 13 CLUB 7 Everybody (Move Around)

19 18 CHARLY LOWNOISE & MENTAL THEO Wonderful Days 2.08 19 27 PITBULL FEAT. LIL JON The Anthem
20 17 MARIO LOPEZ You Came 20 20 COMICCON Luvstruck

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 1 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It

2 3 IVORY Ghostbusters 2 3 IVORY Ghostbusters

3 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire 2008) 3 5 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina

4 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 4 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat

5 5 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 5 11 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008

6 10 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08 6 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire 2008)

7 47 SNOOP DOGG Sensual Seduction 7 7 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele

8 14 FRANK STYLES PRESENTED BY F & K Die Mit Dem Roten Halsband 8 4 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008

9 23 SAMIM Heater 9 12 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond
10 7 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele 10 8 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You

11 25 RIHANNA Don't Stop The Music 11 16 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize

12 4 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 12 24 CULCHA CANDELA Ey DJ

13 12 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond 13 22 ATB Justify

14 27 PITBULL FEAT. LIL JON The Anthem 14 23 SAMIM Heater

15 11 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 15 10 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08

16 16 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize 16 15 CASCADA What Hurts The Most / Last Christmas

17 29 MICHI LANGE Brothers & Sisters 17 59 FEDDE LE GRAND & FUNKERMAN 3 Minutes To Explain

18 6 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World 18 25 RIHANNA Don't Stop The Music

19 31 YANOU FEAT. MARK DAVIZ A Girl Like You 19 52 DEADMAU5 & JELO The Reward Is Cheese
20 15 CASCADA What Hurts The Most / Last Christmas 20 20 COMICCON Luvstruck

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire 2008)

2 8 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You

3 3 IVORY Ghostbusters

4 4 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008

5 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It

6 7 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele

7 5 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina

8 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat

9 10 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08

10 6 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World

11 12 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond

12 16 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize

13 17 MARIO LOPEZ You Came

14 22 ATB Justify

15 11 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008

16 13 CLUB 7 Everybody (Move Around)

17 14 FRANK STYLES PRESENTED BY F & K Die Mit Dem Roten Halsband

18 23 SAMIM Heater

19 43 DABRUCK & KLEIN Don't Dub
20 24 CULCHA CANDELA Ey DJ
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